PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6061006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/12/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRIMO WIND, INC.	02/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRIMO ENERGY, INC.
Street Address:	7350 TRADE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE B
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

THOFEITH NOMBERS Total. 20		
Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13875125	
Application Number:	29542770	
Application Number:	29542773	
Application Number:	62326750	
Application Number:	62347334	
Application Number:	15462634	
Application Number:	15366969	
Application Number:	16045478	
Application Number:	29570046	
Application Number:	15462686	
Application Number:	15709873	
Application Number:	16355414	
Application Number:	62663821	
Application Number:	16391887	
Application Number:	29605497	
Application Number:	29605495	
Application Number:	15893402	
Application Number:	16253482	

PATENT REEL: 052394 FRAME: 0673

506014294

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16654197
Application Number:	15893462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN A. BROOKMAN

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135797-8000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAYME JONES
SIGNATURE:	/Jayme Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Delaware Certificate of Merger Primo Energy#page1.tif source=Delaware Certificate of Merger Primo Energy#page2.tif source=Delaware Certificate of Merger Primo Energy#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052394 FRAME: 0674

D1559851

FILED (CHG Secretary of State State of California FEB 13 2020

Page 1

3534563 at
Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PRIMO WIND, INC." , A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PRIMO ENERGY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PRIMO ENERGY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 1:36 O'CLOCK P.M.



7699259 8100M SR# 20201038321

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202380330

Date: 02-13-20

PATENT REEL: 052394 FRAME: 0675 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:36 PM 02/12/2020
FILED 01:36 PM 02/12/2020
SR 20201038321 - File Number 7699259

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PRIMO WIND, INC. (a California corporation)

WITH AND INTO

PRIMO ENERGY, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Primo Energy, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Delaware Corporation"), and Primo Wind, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company"), hereby execute and adopt the following Certificate of Merger and certify as follows:

- 1. Delaware Corporation and the Company are parties to an Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of February 12, 2020 (the "Merger Agreement"). Delaware Corporation is a Delaware corporation, and the Company is a California corporation.
- 2. The Merger Agreement has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of Delaware Corporation and the Company in accordance with the provisions of Section 252(c) of the DGCL and provides for the merger of the Company with and into Delaware Corporation (the "Merger"). Delaware Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger and the name of Delaware Corporation following the Merger shall be "Primo Energy, Inc.".
- 3. An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of Delaware Corporation, which address is:

7350 Trade Street, Suite B San Diego, CA 92121

- 4. Following the Merger, a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Delaware Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Delaware Corporation or the Company.
- 5. No amendments or changes to the Certificate of Incorporation of Delaware Corporation shall be effected as a result of the Merger. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation.
- 6. The Company's authorized capital stock consists of 10,000 shares of common stock, no par value per share.
- 7. The Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with the DGCL.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 052394 FRAME: 0676 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of February 12, 2020.

PRIMO ENERGY, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Ned McMahon

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PRIMO WIND, INC.,

a California corporation

Name: Ned McMahon

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT

REEL: 052394 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 04/14/2020